
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Linda

Grundhoffer, Danville, CA,  adding hours for the latter to complete original contract scope of work which primarily

includes providing support with the FY18/19 Unaudited Actuals, FY18/19 Audit, processing payroll and guiding the

Accounting Staff in closing processes, coordinating closing tasks and assignments, preparing, reviewing, and approving

closing entries, with the added work schedule to commence on November 1, 2019, revising the term of the Contract

from August 1, 2019 through October 31, 2019 to December 20, 2019, in the additional amount of $14,000.00,

increasing the not to exceed amount of the Contract from $18,000.00 to $32,000.00. All other terms and conditions of

the Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 19-2265, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

